Top Ten Team Scores

1 lowa

2 Wisconsin
3 Michigan
4 Minnesota

5 Purdue

72nd Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

At Minnesota

lowa - 169.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Giese/Penrith - Minnesota/lowa

169.75
95
75.5
60.5
56

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Giese, Ed - Minnesota (11-0)
Waters, William - Michigan (18-4)
Penrith, Brad - lowa (11-0)

Hinkel, Scott - Purdue (7-6)

Jordan, Jim - Wisconsin (WDF)
Callahan, Phil - lllinois (7-3)

Dresser, Kevin - lowa (WDF)
DeHart, John - Indiana (WDF)
Heffernan, Jim - lowa (11-3)
Rosman, Mike - Northwestern (WDF)
Alger, Royce - lowa (5-2)
Rasmussen, Brett - Minnesota (7-4)
Kistler, Marty - lowa (9-6)

George, Danny - Ohio State (4-3)
Chiapparelli, Rico - lowa (19-6)

Hill, Kevin - Michigan (8-1)

Goldman, Duane - lowa (10-1)
Pryzbyta, John - Michigan State (13-5)
Trost, Kirk - Michigan (12-1)

Wilson, Nerries - Minnesota (4-4, 1-1 CR)

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

6 Michigan State 55.5
7 Ohio State 51
8 lllinois 48
8 Indiana 48
10 Northwestern 43

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Clayton, Mark - Wisconsin
Sanfilippo, Mark - Purdue

DePetro, Steve - Northwestern
Spellman, Gene - Wisconsin
Randall, Greg - lowa

Matauch, Dan - Michigan State
Jordan, Jeff - Wisconsin
Lilovich, Joe - Purdue

Duncan, Scott - Indiana
Creps, Del - Ohio State

Skove, Jude - Ohio State
Lilovich, Dave - Purdue

Manning, Terry - Wisconsin
Sande, Rod - Minnesota
Mariola, Dave - Michigan State
Liegel, Ralph - Wisconsin
Rechsteiner, Scott - Michigan
Picchiotti, Bob - Purdue
Paxton, Bill - Indiana

: McCracken, Bryan - lllinois

1986 |



