72nd Big 10 Wrestling Tournament At Minnesota

Team Champion lowa - 169.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Giese/Penrith - Minnesota/Iowa

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 lov	va 169.75	(7)	6	Michigan State	55.5
2 Wi	sconsin 95	(1)	7	Ohio State	51
3 Mic	chigan 75.5	(1)	8	Illinois	48
4 Mii	nnesota 60.5	(1)	8	Indiana	48
5 Pu	rdue 56		10	Northwestern	43

Champions and Place Winners

118	Giese, Ed - Minnesota (11-0) Waters, William - Michigan (18-4)		Clayton, Mark - Wisconsin Sanfilippo, Mark - Purdue
126	Penrith, Brad - Iowa (11-0) Hinkel, Scott - Purdue (7-6)		DePetro, Steve - Northwestern Spellman, Gene - Wisconsin
134	Jordan, Jim - Wisconsin (WDF) Callahan, Phil - Illinois (7-3)		Randall, Greg - Iowa Matauch, Dan - Michigan State
142	Dresser, Kevin - Iowa (WDF) DeHart, John - Indiana (WDF)	_	Jordan, Jeff - Wisconsin Lilovich, Joe - Purdue
150	Heffernan, Jim - Iowa (11-3) Rosman, Mike - Northwestern (WDF)		Duncan, Scott - Indiana Creps, Del - Ohio State
158	Alger, Royce - Iowa (5-2) Rasmussen, Brett - Minnesota (7-4)	_	Skove, Jude - Ohio State Lilovich, Dave - Purdue
167	Kistler, Marty - Iowa (9-6) George, Danny - Ohio State (4-3)		Manning, Terry - Wisconsin Sande, Rod - Minnesota
177	Chiapparelli, Rico - Iowa (19-6) Hill, Kevin - Michigan (8-1)		Mariola, Dave - Michigan State Liegel, Ralph - Wisconsin
190	Goldman, Duane - Iowa (10-1) Pryzbyta, John - Michigan State (13-5)		Rechsteiner, Scott - Michigan Picchiotti, Bob - Purdue
UNL	Trost, Kirk - Michigan (12-1) Wilson, Nerries - Minnesota (4-4, 1-1 CR)		Paxton, Bill - Indiana McCracken, Bryan - Illinois